Total  60,979  63,025  54,557  2,822  5,646  -

(in ` Lakhs)

(in ` Lakhs)

iv) Market risk
Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values of future cash flows that may result from adverse changes in market rates
and prices (such as interest rates and foreign currency exchange rates) or in the price of market risk-sensitive instruments as a result
of such adverse changes in market rates and prices. Market risk is attributable to all market risk-sensitive financial instruments, all
foreign currency receivables and payables and all short term and long-term debt. The Company is exposed to market risk primarily
related to foreign exchange rate risk and interest rate risk. Thus, the Company’s exposure to market risk is a function of investing and
borrowing activities and it's revenue generating and operating activities.

(a) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.
Interest rate sensitivity - fixed rate instruments
There is no Fixed rate instrument outstanding as on Balance sheet date.

in ` Lakhs
Profit or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
As at 31/03/2020
Variable-rate instruments  (112)  112
sensitivity  (112)  112

As at 31/03/2019
Variable-rate instruments  (194)  194
sensitivity  (194)  194

153

(in ` Lakhs)

SCHEDULES

Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2020

BLUE DART EXPRESS LIMITED | FINANCIALS | ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

(b) Currency risk
The fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates may have potential impact on the Statement of Profit and Loss account and equity,
where any transaction references more than one currency or where assets/liabilities are denominated in a currency other than the
functional currency of the entity.

Considering the countries and economic environment in which the Company operates, its operations are subject to risks arising from
fluctuations in exchange rates in those countries. The risks primarily relate to fluctuations in U.S. dollar, against the functional currency
of the Company.